CENTERS FO	OR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES	_		"A" FORM			
STATEMENT O	F ISOLATED DEFICIENCIES WHICH CAUSE	PROVIDER #	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION	DATE SURVEY			
NO HARM WITH ONLY A POTENTIAL FOR MINIMAL HARM			A. BUILDING:	COMPLETE:			
FOR SNFs AND	NFs	345575	B. WING	10/25/2024			
NAME OF PRO	VIDER OR SUPPLIER		CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
BRUNSWICK HEALTH & REHAB CENTER		9600 NO 5 SCHO ASH, NC	9600 NO 5 SCHOOL ROAD ASH, NC				
ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENC	CIES					
	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES						
	A collections activity note written by the BOM on 07/31/24 revealed [RP] received his refund.						

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of

The above isolated deficiencies pose no actual harm to the residents

Event ID: G9PN11 If continuation sheet 1 of 2

STATEMENT OF ISOLATED DEFICIENCIES WHICH CAUSE		PROVIDER#	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION	DATE SURVEY	
NO HARM WITH ONLY A POTENTIAL FOR MINIMAL HARM FOR SNFs AND NFs			A. BUILDING:	COMPLETE:	
		345575	B. WING	10/25/2024	
IAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BRUNSWICK HEALTH & REHAB CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 9600 NO 5 SCHOOL ROAD ASH, NC		
EFIX .G	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCE	CIES			
7 582	RP stated he had received the refund but the Business Office Manager and an empthe mail" three times. The RP stated it so he finally received the refund for the full. An interview with the Business Office Marefund was entitled to the Responsible facility had up to 90 days to reimburse futhere was a delay by 7 days due to the sepaid. She stated the RP had contacted the 07/27/24. The BOM stated she thought that admission policy. The BOM stated that indicated the admission agreement was reaccounts due to federal regulations. An interview was conducted with the Adwas not aware of the regulation until her	it had taken over 90 day bloyee at the facility's covered he had to go throw amount of \$3,885.00 or amount of \$3,885.00 after and to ensure the insural condary insurance competer corporate office of the ne facility had 90 days be on 10/03/24, she receive ecently updated and was ministrator on 10/24/24 received the email on 10	on 10/23/24 at 2:30 PM. The BOM revea	y in tted led peen on c ich e	